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Technical data

Channels: 1 channel

Data rate: up to 1 MBit/s

Data direc�on: bidirec$onal

Input: SUB-D 9 pin female

Output: SUB-D 9 pin female

Power supply:

integrated ba(eries 4 Ah, consis$ng of 5x NiMH cells, 6 V

opera$ng $me with fully charged ba(eries: approx. 20 h

opera$ng $me can be extended with an external ba(ery pack

Voltage level switch: set the UART voltage levels to: 1.8 V / 3.3 V / 5 V

Charging connector: Binder 712 (push-pull 12 mm PP12 or 9 mm PP9 on request)

Housing:
anodized aluminum case with rubber protectors, stackable

135 mm x 86 mm x 65 mm

Weight: approx. 800 g

Op�cal connector: 2x FSMA / duplex mul$mode fiber 62.5/125 µm, 850 nm
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Scope of delivery

• 2x optoUART Transceiver

• 1x 20 m duplex mul$mode op$cal fiber (OM1) FSMA/FSMA

• 2x charger for the integrated ba(eries, AC plug types available: A(US), C(EU), G(UK) and I(AUS)

Accessories and op�ons

19” rack mount

up to 13 interfaces (CAN, LIN, LAN, USB and etc.) can be installed in one housing

device in the chamber will be the standard ba(ery supplied mobile device

(19" base unit 2HU required)

Op�cal fiber - types: FSMA, ST, FC, LC, E2000 (all combina$ons possible),  62.5/125 µm or 50 µm

Op�cal fiber - lengths: 0.5 m – >100 m

Op�cal fiber - feedthrough: FSMA/FSMA, ST/FSMA, ST/ST, FC/FC

Op�cal fiber - cleaning: Fiber op$c cleaning set

Op�cal connector - protec�ve 

caps:

protec$ve cap/cover for male FSMA op$cal fibers

cap$ve cap/cover for male FSMA op$cal fibers (connected to the cable => does not get

lost)

Op�cal connector - protec�ve 

caps:

Protec$ve cap/cover of FSMA op$cal input/output of mk devices

cap$ve cap/cover of FSMA op$cal input/output of mk devices

External ba,ery pack BP60:
for run $me enhancement of the device in the EMC chamber

4 Ah or10 Ah (addi$onal high capacity charger needed)

Power supply PS75: for constantly powering the device in the control room

SUB-D connector
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